MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session held
in 1912,

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of
June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAI, PRINT

1913



T ————r—

RESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE

1913




938

Cuar. 299

Mason,
Ralph E.,

Nye, Helen
a

M., an
Crane,

Percy T, in

favor of.

Mitchell,

‘Wwilliam H.,
in favor of.

Healey
Asylum,
favor of.

in

MASON~—MITCHELL~—TIEALEY ASYLUM.

Chapter 299.

Resolve, in Favor of the Clerk, Stenographer and the Messenger to the
Judiciary Committee for Services Rendered.

Resolved, that there be appropriated and paid to Ralph E.
Mason the sum of five hundred dollars for services as clerk to
the judiciary committee; and that there be appropriated and
paid to Helen M. Nye the sum of one hundred and fifty dollars
for services ‘as stenographer to said committee, and ten dollars
for rental of typewriter; and that there be appropriated and
paid to Percy F. Crane the sum of one hundred and fifty dol-
lars for services as messenger to said committee,

Approved April 4, 1913.

Chapter 300.

Resolve, in Favor of William H. Mitchell, Secretary of the Committee
of the Seventy-sixth Legislature for Investigation into the Causes of
the High Pripe of Coal.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum
of seventeen hundred and seven dollars and twenty-three cents
to pay William H. Mitchell, secretary of the committee of the
seventy-sixth legislature for investigation into the causes of the
high price of coal, for the expenses incurred by the said com-
mittee in the course of its investigation ; the said sum to be paid
out in the discharge of bills incurred under the direction of the

committee.
Approved April 4, 1913,

Chapter 301.

Resolve, in TFavor of the Healey Asylum of Lewiston for Maintenance.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum
of three thousand five hundred dollars to be paid to the Healey
Asylum of Lewiston for the year nineteen hundred and thirteen
and three thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen
hundred and fourteen, for maintenance.

Approved April 4, 1913,



